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3OTH MAY,2023
To,
The Secretary
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
lst Floor, Phiroze leeieebhoy Tower,

Dala! Street, Mumbai- 400001

QUARTERANDYEARENDED3ISTMARCH.2023AsPERTHEREGUIATI0NS33oFSEBI
GlsrtNc osrtcartoNs g otscrosunr nrQuRrN'InNrs) RrcurerloNrs' zors

Rf'44tfr8 F A) LTD
Ltd.

*p'flt'ii$affo
IMANAGING DIRECTOR]

Encl: As above

l.WehavetoinformyouthatpursuanttoRegulation33oftheSecuritiesandExchange
Boardoflndia.[ListingobligationsandDisclosureRequirements)Regulations,20].5,the
Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held todayi'e'' Tuesday' 30s May'

2023, inler alia considered and approved audited Standalone Financial Results of the

CompanyforTheFourthQuarterandyearended3l'tMarch,2023.

2.lnthisconnection,weencloseherewiththefollowing:

i) Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth quarter andfinancial year ended

March 3'J-,Z}}3pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulation'

ii) Statutory Auditor's Report with respect to the aforesaid Audited Standalone Financial

Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 3t,2023'

iiij Declaration in respect to Audit Report with unmodified opinion with respect tothe

aforesaid Audited standalone Financial Results for the fourth quarter

andfinancialyearendedMarch 3L, 2023

3. The results are also being published in the newspapers, in the prescribed format'

The Board Meeting commenced at 04:00 p.m. and concluded at 05:00 p'm'

Kindly take the sarne on your record'

Thanking You

Registered Office:

ShopNo.40,lstFloor,lndiaMall,communitycentreNewFriendsColony,NewDelhi.ll0025
Mz 7 827 937 904 | E: a utopinsdelhi @gmai l'com I W: www'autopinsindia'com
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T.AuditedStandaloneStatementofAssetsandLiabilitiesasat

Auto Pins lndia Limited
1 6 lndustrial Area, NIT Faridabad-121001
Haryana, lndia
T: +91-129-4155691-92
E: autopinqindia@gmail.com

31 March 2023 (Rs. ln Lakhs)

Particulars
As at

31 March 2023

As at

31 lrtarch 2022

ASSET'
Non-current assets

Property, ptant and equiPment

lntangibte assets

FinanciaI assets

lnvestment

Loans

Other Financia[ Assets

Deffered tax asset (net)

Total non-current assets

Current assets

lnventories

FinanciaI assets

Trade receivabtes

Cash and cash equivatents

Current tax assets (net)

Other current assets

Total current assets
I

lTotal assets
I

IeQUITY AND LIABILITIES
I

lEquity
lfquity share capital

Other equity
Total equity

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings

Tax Liabitity
otal non-current liabilities

liabilities
Financiat tiabitities

Borrowings

Trade payables

Totat oustanding dues of micro enterprises and smatl enterprises

Total oustanding due of other than micro enterprises and smatl enterprises

0ther financiat tiabitities

current tiabitities

tax tiabitities (net)

current liabilities FoTAUTO PIN ( .TD.

l
'otal liabilities

otal equity and liabilities S.

512._19

2.34

29.30

17.01

497.85

3.07

3.41

29.30

20.27

560.84 553.89

777.65

450.53

24.41

36.03

506.55

349.45

60.36

26.57

1.288.62 942.93

1,849.46 1,496.81

570.71

150.07

570.71

65.52

720.78 636.22

32.53 14.40

32.53 14.40

224.82

621.53
96.87

43.59

109.34

232.07

353.1 8

113.28

41.71

1 05.95

1 ,096.1 5 846.19

1,128.68 860.59

1,849,46 1;496.81
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-9. standalone stateme arch 2023 (Rs. ln Lakhs)

r v:;; =;;; I v;;;;;;;;

Cash flow from operating activities

Profit before taxes

Adjustments:

Depreciation and amortization expense

Deffered Tax Assets

lnterest income on fixed deposits and Security deposits

Changes in fair vatuation of FVTPL equity investments

Profit on Sate of Fixed Assets

Finance costs

Operating cash ftow before working capital changes

I Mou"t"ntt in working caPital:

| (Decrease)/ lncrease in trade payaotes

I (D".r"ur")/ lncrease in other financiat and current tiabitities

I (ln.r"ur")/ Decrease in trade receivabtes

I (ln.ruuru)/ Decrease in financial assets

| 1tn.r"ur")/ Decrease in inventories

| (ln.r"ur")/ Decrease in other current assets

I Castr used in operations

I tu*u, refunded (inctuding interest refund)

I N"t c"rf, used in operating activities
I
I

I Casn flows from investing activities

I Purchase of property, ptant and equipment and intangibte assets

I proceeds from sate of fixed assets

I tou"t"n, in investments

I tnterest received

I N"t.urn used in investing activities
I
I

I Cash flows from financing activities

I eroceeds from issue of equity share capital

I Net repayment of borrowings

I rinun." cost paid

I Net castt provided in financing activities

I

I Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

I Castr anO cash equivatents at the beginning of the year

I 
c"'n and cash equivarents at tnpena4[$ryF[rq ql-$,fflilt"

;;;.; I
3 f -itar-22

87.81

50.58

0.00
(2.18)

(1.02)

44.15

43.41

0.00
(2.43)

(0.30)

(2.13)

27.10

44.

179.34

251.94

5.27

(101.08)

(271.10',)

(9.46\

109.68

66.31

(7.s6)

42.92

(105.24)

(4.0e)

54.91 102.02

(6.1e)

54.91 95.83

(70.741

9.90

1.07

2.18

(46.64)

9.s0

2.43

(57.5e) (34.711

10.88

(44.15\

(11.e0)

(27.101

(33.27) (3e.00)

(3s.e5)
60.36

22.12
38.23

24.41 60.36
i* r"uft$'.o

S. Rajbir Singh
Managing Director

Registered Office:
Shop No. 40, 1st Floorl lndia Mall, Community Centre New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025

M: 7 827 937 904 | E: a utopi nsdelhi @gmail.com I W: www.autopinsindia'com
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Auto Pins lndia Limited
16 lndustrial Area, NIT Faridabad-121001
Haryana, lndia
T: +91-129-4155691-92
E: autopinsindia@gmail.com

ffi ht Ei AB[ERrifiN n;Y- FARi-EN|

Quarter Ended Year Er rded

3 months ended

in current Year

Preceding 3

months ended in
current Year

:orresponding 3

months ended
in the previous

year

Current year

ended

Previous Year
endedParticulars

B1to3t2o23l (31112120221 t31t03t2022l (31l03lZO23l B1l03t2OZ4

tAitaA llnaudited Audited Audited Aur
INCOME

1 655.83 1 01 3.32 't066.44 4543.51 3579.47

4.37 6.33 8.94 25.38 31.38
il

1660.20 1019.65 ,to75.37 4568.89 3610.85
ilt
IV EXPENSES

1 387.51 855.79 781.74 3987.44 2943.59
a

purcnases of Stock-in-Trade 
= = ::

-anges in inventories of finished goods' StocK-ln- I raoe

and Work'in-Proqress

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b

-8.29 -20.23 44.89 -204.45 -30.39
c

68.20 56.46 61 .51 238.82 731,26
d

:inance costs

DeDreciation and amortization elpenls.-
19.77 8.96 13"41 44.15 27JA

e
12.56 1 3.00 1.91 50.58 43.41

f
30.84 21.00 23.62 100.30 92.76

d
1 01 .37 65.01 137.98 2U.74 2s9.08

h
1611.46 1 000.00 106 5.07 4481.O8 3566.81

Frofit before tax for the period (lll' lV) 48.75 1 9.65 10.30 87.81 44.04

VI ncome tax exPense:
0.00 0.00 -5.32 0.00 0.00

(2) Deferred tax 3.76 0.00 -20.1 3 3.26 -20.13

3.26 0.00 -25.45 3.26 -20.1 3

vll Total Tax ExPenses

45.49 19.65 3s.75 84.55 u.17
vlll

T
llet Profit after Tax for the Period (V-Vl)

ifia.l r^ nrnfif or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii) lncome tax retating to items that witt not De

rectassified to Profit or toss

fiaA nrnfit loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
t

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1ii1 tncome tax retating to items that witt be rectassltleo to

profit or loss
19.65 3 5.75 84.55 64.17

X @heperiod(vlll+lX)
(Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive lncome for

the period)

45.49

570.71 570.71 570.71 s70.71 570.71
XI Paid Up Equity Share Capitat (Face Vatue per snare Ks'

each)

N.A N.A N.A 1 50.07 65.52
xll )ther Equity Exctuding Revatuation Reserves

xilr tRNil"Gsf,ER SHARE (EPs) (of 10/'each) (not

lnnualised):

0.80 t4 0.63 1.48 1.12

lr)Di[rtad 
J ! :'q'J 'r 'ryr''rvI\ Pilv.{dryqlK} I p1 0.63 1.48 1 "12

3trS. r'.r'.,8t1-l sll.t t, S. Ra
Managing Direbtor

Registered Office:
shop No' 40, 1st Froor; rndia Malr, community centre New Friends corony, New Derhi_L10025M: 7 827 937 904 | E: autopinsdeth i@emait.c;;-i ;, www.autopinsindia.com
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Auto Pins lndia Limited
16 lndustrial Area, NIT Faridabad-121001
Haryana, lndia
T: +91-129-4155691-92
E: autopinsindia@gmail.com

;TANUALUNE rrr\Ar\lrAL^"""-'-'-" '''- -- ::;;::;;;;;.*",1 h"th"Boardof Directorsattheirrespective

above financial r""rutt, of nuroffiffimiTE6 n*-""-tffi uv tt" Audit committee and approved by the Boa

,tine, hetd on 30/05/2023' t* t*i tJo*i'itli" tttt'

-rdance 

with lndian Accountlng )ta
ancials resutts have been prepa

with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rutes'201 5 (as amended)'

iiii?led under section 133 of the

Dividend for the Year'
Board of Directors have not re(

I-ccounteo for on cash basis .

h"s be-effiae for tave salary and
hcomeGrnserhasbeencalculatedlel >cLirurr I I

Bia;iD1r*i6is have opted for new income tax scheme un(
res between the audited tigures tor tne yedl errssu

The figures for the current qua

March31,2023andMarch 31,',?T,respectivetyanopuutisneiiesurtsfiguresuptonineroninr"n+aoecemuei31,.Oz?andDecember31,2OZl'respectivetywhich

were subjected to timited review. The figures of the oru*", JJr"", eid"d ttur.h ir, zozz 
"r"r" 

subjected to timited review / audit by the predecessor auditor'

PLACE: NEW DELHI

DATE: 30.05.2023

E.-.,
I 'Li!

For and on
r' 

M/ Auto pins

Designation : llanaging

DIN: 00176574

S. Rajt
Name : Mr.l${.ifhg$lh
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Registered Office:

Shop No. 40, l-st Floor, lndia Mall, Community Centre New Friends Colony' New
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Auto Pins lndia Limited
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Haryana, lndia
T: +91-129-4155691-92
E: autopinsindia@gmail.com

30tr May,2023

To,
The SecretarY
Corporate Relationship D epartment
BSE Limited
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
1't Floor, Phiroze feeieebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: o".,u.u.,o,, n.,t.,ou,,t to Regulation 33(3} (d} of SEBI (Listing obligations &

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations' 2015 (LODR)

Ref: Stip Code: 5 3 79943AUTO PIN S (IN DIA)LIMITED

Dear Sir,

I,RajbirSingh,Mana$ingDirectorofAUToPINS(INDIA)LIMITEDICIN:
L34300DL1975PLC007994J.having its registered offic-e situated at Premise No' 40' 1st Floor'

India Mall, New Friends Colony, South OJtni, New Delhi-110025, do hereby declares that the

Statutory Auditors oiifr" Company, M/s Sanjay Rawal&-C-ompany, Chartered Accountants[FRN:

01ZBZ0N) have issued an eudit Report wiih unmodified opinion on the Annual Audited

Standalone Financial Results of the company for the fourth quarter and financial year ended

31't March, 2023'

The declaration is given in compliance to Regulation 33 (3) td) of SEBI Listing obligations &

Disclosure RequirementsJ [Amendment) Regulations, 20!6, vide notification No' SEBI/LAD-

NRO/GN/2 016-17 /O1t 
'aitea May, 25, 2Ot6 and circular bearing Ref' no'

CiR/'CFD/C MD / 56 / 2OL6 dated May 27, 2016'

Kindly take the same on Your record,

ThankingYou

For & On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Rajbir
{Managing Director)

Registered Office:
Shop No. 40, 1st Floor; lndia Mall, Community Centre New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025

M: 7 827 937 904 | E: autopi nsdel hi@gmai l.com I W: www.autopinsindia.com

International
Automotive
Task Force


